In accordance with

Rule 4.30(2)(d) of the L I Q 1 4 ( S t)
Insolvency (Scotland) c 0
(Receivership and

windngwinuies 208 NOtice of final account prior to dissolution

and Section 106(3} of .
the Insolvency Act 1986, in CVL

¥

Companies House

>
<
(]
o
-
}_
<
w

LT

23/05/2020 #164
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

ooy [5G 11 [s [0 11145

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Core 94 Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Michael James Meston
Surname Reid
Liquidator's address
Building name/number ﬁZ Carden Place
Street | Aberdeen
Post town ’AB‘lO 1UR
County/Region |
Postcode T rrrrr
Country
Liquidator’s name © |
© Other liquidator
Full forename(s) / Use this section to telt us about
Surname ~ ancther liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building name/number Ii /

@ Other liquidator
Use this section te tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ! /
| e

Post town r /

County/Region

e [ [T T[T [T

Country r

04/19 Version 1.0




LIQ14 (Scot)

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator's release

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator’s release,

Final account

O | attach a copy of the final a?ru.//

s I}

Sign and date / /

Liquidator's signature

X 7

Signature date

2o B Tl2l0of2]0

04/19 Version 1.0




LIQ14 (Scot)

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| “™™™ Michelle Byme E Where to send

cmEmene pleston Reid & Co You may return this form to any Companies House

I address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address

| 12 Carden Place The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

| Aberdeen Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

! 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh,

Post town

I AB10 1UR

County/Region

== T T TTTrrr

| Country

|Tx

Telephone

01224 625554

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

fallowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/19 Version 1.0




SC: 130145

CORE 94 LIMITED - IN CREDITORS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION
LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

From : 10 December 2019 (date of liquidation)
To : 20 May 2020

Receipts £ £

Cash at bank 200.00
Cash at bank 322.48
Bank interest : gross 0.97
Total receipts 523.45
Payments

Liquidator's specific bond of caution 18.00

Legal fees 50.00

Statatory advertising 150.03

Posts and incidental expenses including storage charge and secure '

shredding fee 305.42

Total payments (523.45)
Balance £ -

Note : the company was registered for VAT and hence, transactions are shown net of applicable VAT.

Submitfed by;

Michael T M Reid CA
Liquidator

Meston Reid & Co

12 Carden Place
Aberdeen

AB10 IUR

20 May 2020

MESTON
REID&C®O

NACLIENT$:C-D'c94m995 1\ Permanent'02 | recmb0520 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



